    (ST)
INTU FR COLLAR (ST) | TDS EN 3.0 | 2
 PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The firestop collar INTU FR COLLAR (ST) is composed of a flexible insert made of
graphite-based material and an external casing made of 1.0 mm stainless steel
sheet. The steel collar casing is equipped with a lock used for strapping the
ends and stabilizing it on the pipe, as well as mounting brackets fixing the collar
to the partition. The collars ensure fire resistance class up to max EI 240.

thickness 12,5 mm.
Rigid walls:
The wall must be minimum thickness 100 mm. Must be
made of concrete, reinforced concrete, concrete
blocks, cellular concrete, ceramic brick (solid, hollow or
lattice) or silicate brick (solid or hollow) with min. density
600 kg/m3.
Rigid floors:
The floor must be minimum thickness 150 mm. Must be
made of concrete, reinforced concrete or cellular
concrete with minimum density 1700 kg/m3.
 AVAILABILITY
Product Type Box Article number
INTU FR COLLAR
(ST)
32 mm 50 INCOST32
40 mm 50 INCOST40
55 mm 30 INCOST55
63 mm 30 INCOST63
75 mm 30 INCOST75
82 mm 30 INCOST82
90 mm 30 INCOST90
110 mm 20 INCOST110
125 mm 15 INCOST125
160 mm 10 INCOST160
200 mm 10 INCOST200
250 mm 1 INCOST250
315 mm 1 INCOST315
 COMPLIANCE:
• Test standard:
EN 1366-3 / EAD 350454-00-1104
• European Technical Assessment: